
2024-2025 University of Georgia Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-13   Conf: 8-10   Home: 15-3   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Newell, Asa 33-33 962 29.2 191-352 .543 26-89 .292 101-135 .748 110 117 227 6.9 80 3 29 37 32 33 509 15.4
05 Demary Jr., Silas 33-33 1040 31.5 130-328 .396 58-155 .374 127-158 .804 24 105 129 3.9 81 0 103 75 6 56 445 13.5
00 Cain, Blue 33-33 896 27.2 107-258 .415 46-135 .341 58-69 .841 22 118 140 4.2 52 2 48 42 2 46 318 9.6
01 Leffew, Dakota 32-5 806 25.2 105-253 .415 51-153 .333 40-51 .784 12 53 65 2.0 50 0 54 42 12 23 301 9.4
07 Lawrence, Tyrin 30-20 764 25.5 80-189 .423 25-79 .316 65-84 .774 14 81 95 3.2 37 0 71 55 5 32 250 8.3
02 Montgomery, De'Shayne 17-0 263 15.5 38-93 .409 7-28 .250 27-38 .711 10 25 35 2.1 22 0 13 29 3 18 110 6.5
10 Godfrey, RJ 33-33 641 19.4 83-156 .532 0-11 .000 44-72 .611 42 85 127 3.8 98 3 33 51 19 20 210 6.4

06
Cyril, Somtochukwu
"Somto" 33-0 455 13.8 57-91 .626 0-1 .000 39-80 .488 41 85 126 3.8 69 1 17 36 51 6 153 4.6

13 James, Dylan 32-8 435 13.6 39-84 .464 10-25 .400 14-27 .519 25 45 70 2.2 37 1 18 21 17 11 102 3.2
03 Drezgic, Savo 8-0 55 6.9 4-12 .333 4-9 .444 11-17 .647 0 9 9 1.1 3 0 4 7 0 3 23 2.9
25 Abson, Justin 28-0 266 9.5 25-47 .532 1-5 .200 11-18 .611 23 36 59 2.1 17 0 21 12 22 7 62 2.2
24 Newell, Jaden 7-0 9 1.3 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 0 2 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0.4
22 Klatsky, Brandon 6-0 8 1.3 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6600 200.0 860-1870 .460 228-692 .329 538-750 .717 391 812 1203 36.5 548 10 411 427 169 256 2486 75.33
Opponents 33 6600 200.0 810-1959 .413 250-791 .316 437-593 .737 381 696 1077 32.6 655 13 402 407 109 264 2307 69.91

Team Statistics UG OPP
SCORING 2486 2307
    Points Per Game 75.3 69.9
    Scoring Margin 5.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 860-1870 810-1959
    Field Goal Pct .460 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 228-692 250-791
    3PT FG Pct .329 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 538-750 437-593
    FT Pct .717 .737
    FT Made Per Game 16.3 13.2
REBOUNDS 1203 1077
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 411 402
    Assists Per Game 12.5 12.2
TURNOVERS 427 407
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 256 264
    Steals Per Game 7.8 8.0
BLOCKS 169 109
    Blocks Per Game 5.1 3.3
ATTENDANCE 148,552 119,270
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-8,253 10-11,927
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-5,902

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Georgia 1206 1280 2486
Opponents 1041 1266 2307

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 TENNESSEE TECH W 83-78 6,193
11/10/24 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 92-64 5,405
11/12/24 NORTH FLORIDA W 90-77 5,757
11/15/24 at Georgia Tech W 77-69 6,622
11/19/24 ALABAMA A&M W 93-45 5,775
11/23/24 vs Marquette L 69-80 822
11/24/24 vs St. John's (NY) W 66-63 419
11/30/24 JACKSONVILLE W 102-56 6,285
12/03/24 NOTRE DAME W 69-48 8,045
12/14/24 vs Grand Canyon W 73-68 0
12/19/24 BUFFALO W 100-49 6,349
12/22/24 CHARLESTON SO. W 81-65 8,368
12/29/24 SOUTH CAROLINA ST. W 79-72 10,140

* 01/04/25 at Ole Miss L 51-63 8,746
* 01/07/25 KENTUCKY W 82-69 10,523
* 01/11/25 OKLAHOMA W 72-62 10,523
* 01/15/25 at Tennessee L 56-74 19,239
* 01/18/25 AUBURN L 68-70 10,523
* 01/22/25 at Arkansas L 65-68 19,200
* 01/25/25 at Florida L 59-89 11,187
* 01/28/25 SOUTH CAROLINA W 71-60 7,062
* 02/01/25 at Alabama L 69-90 13,474
* 02/05/25 LSU W 81-62 7,193
* 02/08/25 MISSISSIPPI ST. L 75-76 10,169
* 02/11/25 at Texas A&M L 53-69 9,283
* 02/15/25 MISSOURI L 74-87 9,653
* 02/22/25 at Auburn L 70-82 9,121
* 02/25/25 FLORIDA W 88-83 10,066
* 03/01/25 at Texas W 83-67 10,765
* 03/04/25 at South Carolina W 73-64 11,633
* 03/08/25 VANDERBILT W 79-68 10,523

03/12/25 vs Oklahoma L 75-81 13,912
03/20/25 vs Gonzaga L 68-89 14,355

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Georgia Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 6-3   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Newell, Asa 18-18 554 30.8 91-182 .500 17-56 .304 67-85 .788 53 66 119 6.6 46 2 14 19 18 18 266 14.8
05 Demary Jr., Silas 18-18 591 32.8 73-195 .374 36-97 .371 63-79 .797 12 54 66 3.7 41 0 54 34 4 29 245 13.6
00 Cain, Blue 18-18 516 28.7 64-146 .438 25-68 .368 31-36 .861 11 73 84 4.7 26 1 25 24 1 20 184 10.2
01 Leffew, Dakota 17-5 442 26.0 44-119 .370 16-61 .262 25-31 .806 7 27 34 2.0 27 0 14 20 7 14 129 7.6
07 Lawrence, Tyrin 15-7 340 22.7 35-88 .398 12-37 .324 21-31 .677 8 32 40 2.7 22 0 25 28 2 11 103 6.9
10 Godfrey, RJ 18-18 345 19.2 44-78 .564 0-5 .000 28-48 .583 19 37 56 3.1 53 2 14 28 9 10 116 6.4
02 Montgomery, De'Shayne 13-0 189 14.5 18-64 .281 3-20 .150 21-29 .724 9 17 26 2.0 15 0 7 24 1 9 60 4.6

06
Cyril, Somtochukwu
"Somto" 18-0 229 12.7 23-44 .523 0-0 .000 19-34 .559 22 38 60 3.3 36 1 7 21 25 3 65 3.6

13 James, Dylan 17-6 242 14.2 24-50 .480 4-9 .444 7-14 .500 14 24 38 2.2 26 1 7 10 9 8 59 3.5
25 Abson, Justin 14-0 139 9.9 16-31 .516 0-3 .000 9-13 .692 11 15 26 1.9 13 0 12 7 11 5 41 2.9
03 Drezgic, Savo 2-0 13 6.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.5
Total 18 3600 200.0 432-999 .432 113-358 .316 292-402 .726 205 416 621 34.5 305 7 179 231 87 127 1269 70.50
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 454-1074 .423 140-439 .319 255-349 .731 229 400 629 34.9 337 5 237 208 72 151 1303 72.39

Team Statistics UG OPP
SCORING 1269 1303
    Points Per Game 70.5 72.4
    Scoring Margin -1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 432-999 454-1074
    Field Goal Pct .432 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-358 140-439
    3PT FG Pct .316 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 292-402 255-349
    FT Pct .726 .731
    FT Made Per Game 16.2 14.2
REBOUNDS 621 629
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 34.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 179 237
    Assists Per Game 9.9 13.2
TURNOVERS 231 208
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 11.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 127 151
    Steals Per Game 7.1 8.4
BLOCKS 87 72
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 4.0
ATTENDANCE 86,235 112,648
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-9,582 9-12,516
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Georgia 630 639 1269
Opponents 584 719 1303

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 at  Ole Miss L 51-63 8746
01/07/25 KENTUCKY W 82-69 10523
01/11/25 OKLAHOMA W 72-62 10523
01/15/25 at  Tennessee L 56-74 19239
01/18/25 AUBURN L 68-70 10523
01/22/25 at  Arkansas L 65-68 19200
01/25/25 at  Florida L 59-89 11187
01/28/25 SOUTH CAROLINA W 71-60 7062
02/01/25 at  Alabama L 69-90 13474
02/05/25 LSU W 81-62 7193
02/08/25 MISSISSIPPI ST. L 75-76 10169
02/11/25 at  Texas A&M L 53-69 9283
02/15/25 MISSOURI L 74-87 9653
02/22/25 at  Auburn L 70-82 9121
02/25/25 FLORIDA W 88-83 10066
03/01/25 at  Texas W 83-67 10765
03/04/25 at  South Carolina W 73-64 11633
03/08/25 VANDERBILT W 79-68 10523


